

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 20141, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

No appropriation is required.

Title

Creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3502. of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from PUD(SIP) Planned Unit Development (Specific Implementation Plan) District to Amended PUD(GDP) Planned Unit Development (General Development Plan) District, and creating Section 28.06(2)(a)3503. of the Madison General Ordinances rezoning property from Amended PUD(GDP) Planned Unit Development (General Development Plan) District to Amended PUD(SIP) Planned Unit Development Plan (Specific Implementation Plan) District. Proposed Use: Amend Kohl Center PUD to allow construction of an addition to Kohl Center and Nicholas Johnson Pavilion with an ice hockey arena, locker room facilities and athletic offices; 4th Aldermanic District; 601 West Dayton Street.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: Rezoning 601 West Dayton Street

1. WHEREAS, an Amended PUD(GDP) Planned Unit Development (General Development Plan) District has been duly filed for approval of the Madison Common Council and is hereby made an integral component of the zoning district regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Madison do ordain as follows:

Paragraph 3502. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:

"28.06(2)(a)3502. The following described property is hereby omitted from the PUD(SIP) Planned Unit Development (Specific Implementation Plan) District and added to the PUD(GDP) Planned Unit Development (General Development Plan) District:

- Lot 1, Certified Survey Map Number 10494, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, containing 546,311 square feet or 12.542 acres."
- 2. WHEREAS, an Amended PUD(SIP) Planned Unit Development (Specific Implementation Plan) District has been duly filed for approval of the Madison Common Council and is hereby made an integral component of the zoning district regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Madison do ordain as follows:

Paragraph 3503. of Subdivision (a) of Subsection (2) of Section 28.06 of the Madison General Ordinances is hereby created to read as follows:

"28.06(2)(a)3503. The following described property is hereby omitted from the PUD(GDP) Planned Unit Development (General Development Plan) District and added to the PUD(SIP) Planned Unit Development (Specific Implementation Plan) District:

Lot 1, Certified Survey Map Number 10494, City of Madison, Dane County, Wisconsin, containing 546,311 square feet or 12.542 acres."